# **Privacy Policy**

Last updated 9 March, 2023

Protecting your privacy is important to us. We hope the following statement will help you understand how ToonTap uses and protects the personal information you may occasionally provide to us via the Internet.

- 1. Personal information we collect
- 2. Why we use your personal information
- 3. Your right to control and make choices about your personal information
- 4. How to secure your personal information
- 5. To California Residents
- 6. Children under 13
- 7. How to contact us
- 8. Changes to our Privacy Policy

#### 1. Personal information we collect

# ·Information when you use our App

THE INFORMATION YOU PROVIDE – When you use some photo effects we provide including cartoon and sketch, we may upload your photographs to our server for photo processing. Please note that we won't collect or store your photographs, when you use any other photo editing features of our App. We shall make every effort to use these photos within reasonable limits. And the collected photos will be deleted permanently in 3 days.

LOG FILE - When you personally decide to email us your feedback or to provide us with a bug report. We collect your name, email address, device information, location information, and your survey response only. In addition, when you

upload your photos through mail, requesting to increase Al Cutout recognition accuracy or sketch recognition accuracy, we may collect additional information including the photos you sent to us. We promise that we will use the photos you sent to complete your request only.

NETWORK PERMISSION - We may need you to open the network permission so that our app can download the material when your device uses the "WLAN & Mobile Data".

•ADs. We may allow the third-party online advertising network such as Admob Ads to collect information about your use of our App over time for playing or displaying ads that may be of interest to you.

## 2. Why we use your personal information

- To process your request;
- •To communicate with you;
- •To improve our service;
- ·For other purposes related to our business;
- ·To comply with the law.

# 3. Your right to control and make choices about your personal information

Under applicable laws of your jurisdiction, you may have one or more of the rights to your personal information. These rights may include(if relevant):

- ·Provide you with information we collect about you;
- •Device permissions. You may revoke any permissions you have granted to us before, such as permission to access your camera or camera roll.
- ·Delete(your photograph);

•Opt out. You have the right to 'opt out' of receiving personalized ads.

You can exercise your rights above by emailing us at <a href="mailto:toom">toom</a> or you may do it by yourself through our App services or the setting on your mobile device. If you are a California resident, please refer to the "To California Residents" section.

## 4. How to secure your personal information

We use commercially reasonable safeguards to preserve the integrity and security of all information collected through the service. However, in the event of force majeure or when your privacy settings are affected, we can not ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to us or guarantee that the information on the service may not be disclosed, accessed or destroyed.

## 5. To California Residents

Under the applicable California Consumer Privacy Act("CCPA"), you have certain rights with respect to your personal information collected by us for business purposes. Please note that this section applies only to people who live in California. Your rights include:

- •The right to know about the personal information a business collects about you and how it is used and shared;
- •The right to delete the information collected from you;
- ·The right to opt-out of receiving personalized ads; and
- •The right to non-discrimination for exercising your CCPA rights.

### 6. Children under 13

ToonTap does not knowingly collect or solicit personal information from anyone under the age of 13. If we received the notice that we collected personal information from children who are under the age of 13 accidentally, we will delete it as soon as possible.

### 7. How to contact us

You can email us at toontap.ios@inshot.com for questions or concerns.

# 8. Changes to our Privacy Policy

ToonTap may, in its sole discretion, modify or update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The "last updated" date at the top of this Privacy Policy indicates when it was last revised. It means that the revised Privacy Policy is accepted by you, once you use the services we provide after those changes become effective.